# 503568000 11/13/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3614627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYBEX COMPUTER PRODUCTS CORPORATION	12/10/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVOCENT HUNTSVILLE CORP.	
Street Address:	4991 CORPORATE DRIVE	
City:	HUNTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35805	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08971224
Application Number:	09057002

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-765-7700
Email: mcasey@dbjg.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. CASEY
Address Line 1: 8300 GREENSBORO DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2540-0012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. CASEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Casey/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Cybex to Avocent Huntsville Name Change#page1.tif source=Cybex to Avocent Huntsville Name Change#page2.tif source=Cybex to Avocent Huntsville Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 503568000 REEL: 037111 FRAME: 0239

# STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-2B-4.02, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the corporation records on file in this office, the following corporate name is reserved as available:

Avocent Huntsville Corp.

This domestic corporation name is proposed to be incorporated in Madison County and is for the exclusive use of Carolyn P Jett, PO Box 55727, Birmingham, AL 35255 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning December 11, 2002 and expiring April 11, 2003,



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Scal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

December 11, 2002

Date

Jin Bennett

Jim Bennott

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 037111 FRAME: 0240 FROM :

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
J. Lance Webster
Sirole & Permutt, P.C.
P.O. Box 55727
Birminghum, Alabuma 35255-5727

STATE OF ALABAMA

MADISON COUNTY

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FAX NO. : 9305340

CYBEX COMPUTER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Pursuant to the Code of Alabama, Sections 10-2B-10.01 and 10-2B-10.06, the undersigned corporation, CYBEX COMPUTER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Alabama, hereby submits the following:

- CORPORATION. The name of the corporation is CYBEX COMPUTER PRODUCTS
  - The Articles of Incorporation shall be amended as follows:

ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety, and there is substituted in lieu thereof the following:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation shall be Avocent Huntsville Corp., and any and all references to Cybex Computer Products Corporation shall hereafter be deemed to refer to Avocent Huntsville Corp."

3. The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was approved by a unanimous vote of the Directors and the sole Shareholder, on the 15th day of November 2002, on which date there were one time (100 ) shares outstanding and entitled to vote thereon.

The within Articles of Amendment are being filed in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Madison County, Alabama, for the purpose of effecting such amendment in accordance with the requirements of Code of Alabama 1975, Section 10-2B-1.25.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation, by its duly authorized officer and with full authority, has executed this Amendment to Articles under seal as of this 10/2 day of Decared, 2002

CYBEX COMPUTER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Samuel F. Saracino

Vice President and Secretary

@PFDesktop\::ODMA/PCDOCS/DOCSBHM/1038850/1

STATE OF ALABAMA

FRUIT .

### COUNTY OF MADISON

I, Tommy Ragland, Judge of Probate in and for the County and State aforesaid, hereby certify that the within and foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for Cypey Congrue Freducts
Consumation

as same appears of record in my office.

Given under my hand and seal of office this the 18.76 day of wherewhere

Journey Kayland
Judge of Probate

PATENT REEL: 037111 FRAME: 0242

**RECORDED: 11/13/2015**